
Strin er, Amanda

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Stringer, Amanda
June-03-15 9:12 AM
Stringer, Amanda
FW: Sponsors of the Enforcement of the Westray Act

From: Diane Belanger [mailto:dbelanger@fcm.ca]
Sent: June 2, 2015 10:32 AM
To: kdressler@williamslake.ca; dennis@qochetwynd.com; pmassist@telus.net; clerk@hamilton.ca;
jake maKcens@portalberni.ca; jgibson@newwestcity.ca; hfinn@cornwall.ca; mclaxton@cdpr.bc.ca
Cc: Leanne Holt; Marc LeBlanc
Subject: RE: Sponsors of the Enforcement of the Westray Act

Attention: Kim Dressier, City of Williams Lake
Deanne Ennis, District of Chetwynd
Shirley Acldand, Mayor Town of Port McNeill
Janet Pilon, City of Hamilton
Jake Martens, City of Port Alberni
Jan Gibson, City of New Westminster
Helen Finn, City of Cornwall
Marie Claxton, City of Powell River

This is to acknowledge receipt of the resolution on Enforcement of the Westrav Act. FCM staff have examined this
resolution and presented it to our Executive committee for a recommendation to consider it at the Annual Conference
in Edmonton. The Executive committee has decided that this resolution is not deemed an emergency and will be
referred back to staff for further analysis and brought forward for consideration at the September meeting of the Board
of Directors.

If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,
Diane

P.S. Please note that I will be retiring from FCM as of June 7, and you may contact Pascale Clement pclement@fcm.ca in

the meantime.

Diane Belanger
Administrative and Resolutions Coordinator I Policy & Government Relations

Coordonnatrice de I'administration et des r(ÿsolutions I Politiques et Relations

gouvernementales

T. 613-907-6324
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